C LONG OR	City of Long Beach				411 West Ocean Boulevard Long Beach, CA 90802
A CAPPORATED	Legislation Details				
File #:	19-0349 Version: 1 Contract		Name:	PW - MOU w/GWMA for Coordinated Compliance Monitoring and Reporting Plan CCMRP D2 CCIS	
Туре:			Status:		
File created:	3/29/2019	9	In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	4/16/2019	9	Final action:	4/16/2019	
Title:	Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute a Memorandum of Understanding, including subsequent amendments, with the Los Angeles Gateway Region Integrated Regional Water Management Joint Powers Authority, for administration and cost-sharing of the Coordinated Compliance Monitoring and Reporting Plan Implementation for the Dominguez Channel and Los Angeles and Long Beach Harbors Waters Toxic Pollutants Total Maximum Daily Loads, in an annual cost not to exceed \$78,681, for a five-year term. (Districts 1,2)				
Sponsors:	Public Works				
Indexes:	Memorandum of Understanding				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 041619-C-7sr.pdf				
Date	Ver. Acti	on By	Ac	tion	Result
4/16/2019	1 City	Council	ap	prove recommendation	Pass